
'liR(f~IGOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
3f"aftar fu'l-fTTT/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

~-mxl~~af~NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 
f.n:lfur "Q(t ~aruT WliCONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

f.n:!fur "Q(t ~aruT ~'l-fTTT-'tif<l~IQICONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 
RH><Fid9)~~/THIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 221 ~./Ph. No.0471 -2565669 I 2565726). 

f.f3fCmr ~~~NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

MM#10 

~I Dt. 09.07.2024 

'l.fR(f ~ ~ $t 3iR ~ ~JARIRSld m ~ ~ ~-M"rr ~ 3il""l~l~""lllG ~ ~fa~IQ ~ $t uncft ~~ On behalf of the President of India, 
online item rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following works. 

w-.~. fclcRur/Description ~/Details 
Sl. No. ( 1) (2) 

1. ~ Cfi1 ~/Title of work cfT3lmfr "Jl ~~ ~ Cf>mT ~- 42 3ffi 43 c);" :fftQCHQft~l~~ e;hr Cl~l!>_'<''fliCI cF G1V W-" _., 
0"1 qf C'fl{ o 1 c);" \?! c>t \"fl (>! dl ~ C'fll<t I Electrical 200, - .:> 

tfr-15, ~ 31cfG1 crm ~ fctFcttr 

works in connection with renovation of Room Nos. 3WaiT "Jl $ WUT ~ C'flT O"Jci'i Cf1 { u I I 
42 & 43 at CITG at VRC. Renovation of lightning protection system in 

New S-200, P-15, lTC bldg. and various other 
bldgs. at CMSE I IISU area, Vattiyoorkavu . 

2. {-f.ifiRJ~~./ E-Tender Notice FcN~q~-81 '"t11~'1~/{o2127/2024-25 fcll.{~l.{~'tfll~l~'-l~/{03/32/2024-25 
No. ~ 09.07.2024 ~ 09.07.2024 

VSSC/CMG/E02/27/2024-25 Dated 09.07.2024 VSSC/CMG/E03/32/2024-25 Dated 09.07.2024 
3. f.1fiRJ if eft 11{ ~ mmf/ ~2.30 "ffRS/Lakhs ~3 .31 "ffRSILakhs 

Estimate cost put to tender 

4. ~WI~ Clft fcWr 3 ((fro:r I Three)~ I months 3 (('fto; I Three) ~I months 
Period of completion 

5. ~ \il11T ~ (~) ~4,600 .00 ~6,620.00 

Earnest money deposit (EMD) 

;s l\3 .. kil:S q;Bctl~ I Period for ~ ~~Cf)~OI I Bid clarifications: ~'* c$t ID~ I Receipt of f.ifiRJ3ll "Cf51 ~ I Opening of 
downloading: ~ 10.07.2024, 10.00 fG;:rtcp 11.07.2024,9.00 ~/hrs. ~/to tenders: fG;:rtcp 19.07.2024 tenders: ~ 23.07.2024 "Cf51 
~/hrs. ~/to~ 16.07.2024,23.00 ~/hrs . ~ 17.07.2024, 12.00 ~/hrs. "Cf5123.00 ~/hrs. 15.00 ~/hrs. 



2. ~it 1-fTTT ffi ~~~I Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering:
~em f.i;J~R9a ~em~~Wrr I The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:-

Sf> . ~
SI. No. 

'Qla. 

'iHci\$ I Eligibility Criteria 

. ~ !:l'«!cft¢'(01 qft 3ifcn::r ~ ~ ~ ~ 
em m Ql~cm') -~ mer~~ cffiR ~ 
\3 fct1 RSl d I 'j*ll '< "CPJ!if em :d ci'llSJ\Jl 'i¢ ~ it ~ 
fWqrUfRT~I 
Should have satisfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven 
years ending previous day of last date of 
submission of bids. 
i. (ft;r ~ ct>Ttf. fGRit ~ qft ffi1Td 3fTCPfffif 
ffi1Td ~ 40% ~ 'CPl1 "i' Ql/Three similar works 
each costing not less than 40% of the estimated 
cost r:ITior) 
ii. eft ~ ct>Ttf. ~ ~ qft ffi1Td 3fTCPfffif 
'ffi1T(i ~ 60%~ 'CPl1 "i' QT/Two similar works each 
costing not less than 60% of the estimated cost 
r:IT/or) 
iii. ~ ~ ct>Ttf. ~ ffi1Td 3fTCPfffif 'ffi1T(i ~ 
80% ~ 'CPl1 "i' QTIOne similar work costing not 
less than80% of the estimated cost. 

~I 
Documentary proof for the 

eligibility 
~~~fcpqy~ITobe 

scanned & uploaded) 

i) (f~ ~~ 
~ ~ 'Gl'Rt ~ 1'1111014~ qft 
1>1111Rl1a mer 1 
Work orders and completion 
certificates issued by the authority 
concerned to establish work 
experience. 

ii) ~ "41ftriT ~ 'Gl'Rt m ctt ~ 
1'1111014~ ~ mq 8~Q*l 1'1111014~ (m 
tR3fl!!qft~) ~ ~'il'qi~QI 
Completion certificates for works 
issued by Private parties shall be 
supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 
Source) certificates. 

I i. ~ ct>Ttf ~ ~% 'J.fCR it fq '{!dl c:p '< oq 
Note: 

~lb. 

Similar works shall mean electrification of building. 

ii. fcmJ: l"f"Q" ·'CPT~. ctl'«"~rqcp ~ · 7% mer ctt mtrRUT ~ ~ cii~1f1~ 
m tR ~ "ffiTRf ~ CfcP m- urRT ~. ~ l"fUT"i'T ct>Ttf ~ ~ ctt ~ ~ 
~ '$ !:l'«!cfl Cf>'< 01 qft ~ ~ CfcP qft 'Gilt:! I 
The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by 
enhancing the actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated 
from the date of completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. \jq-'Cf)"'("R tll:d9)Cfd ~~~it Cf)ltl~d cpn:f ~ll0£(.Ytlic:p'"f ~ ~ 'tl1TI:T ~WIT I 
Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility I 
evaluation. 

~~&fUr ·~~~I Applicable only ~ ~ ~ 4\Jflct>xOI ~ qft 
for Maintenance contract works - ~ C'f~ mer I Copies of PF and ESI 
~ ~ ciuftct>xOI Q1;rr ~ 1 Should have PF registration certificates. 
and ESI registration. 



~/c. 'ffill: 
Applicable for electrical works only : 
Gllcl1q;af~~~m~~~IDXT 
'iJiffi ~ crf 'd'~ ~ (IR(c11cM 25 kW) ~ ~'Cf 
~ fi~C(I¢1'< ~~~il"*l ~~I 
The bidder shall possess valid electrical 
contractor's license of appropriate class and 
category (Minimum 25 kW) issued by Central 
or State Electricity Authority. 

U ~ fi~C(I¢1'< ~ el l ~il"*l q?'T 
'>'llilfUid 'Qf<1 I Certified copy of valid 
electrical contractor's license. 

3. f.1Fcl'C(r ~ * ti\Jftcpa cr~ ~ ~ ~ C:PT 'lfTdR ~ ~ e<*<"li~\,Jl 
www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO <TI www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO ~ciH'll~c ~ '51\3<=tct'l\s 'FcP<:rr \jf]' ~ 
~I fctWcrr tiufl<t>xOI Cf>'t ~ \34qCR1 ~ciHMc *~~~I t-~ ~ ~ f.1Fcl'C(r mw-m ~ m 
~~ rafr!e:s q;1 ~ ~ 1 

Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard.iniiSRO or 
www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing 
fee. The procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender 
processing fee is payable to M/s ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

4. ~ C(*dl~ii q;) '51\3<i<:1l'5 cpR 1i'T5f ~ Pl~C(I¢1'< q;) ~ WTR * 'C1Bl ~ QT ~I f.i~C(I¢ 1{ 
~ ~ ~ ll"Q' C(*di~\,Jl (f'(qffiq ~~ IDXT =<'l({llfCld ~~I ~\WIT Tf!IT fcp ~ \311Ci~~¢dl 
q;) "lXf ~em-~ ciT~~ q;) X& 'FcP<:rr ~I 
Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the 

. bidding. The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification 
subsequently by Department. If found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

5. a) f1fcrc;r-3?f ~ m~ \34$ffi ~ 1 * ~f.i~~ ~ ~ ~ ~ \jf11T ~. 11f1T • \jf11T 1 ~ \jf11T 

~ t'ffim ~. cftQ=<"~Q=<"~-B1. ~. f2i'<>Ci~d9)'<li- 695 022 ~;m:r'IR~ 3l'j'«fila ~~'iJ!ffi 
~ ~ (<TI) ~ 3l~d ~ ~ 'iJiffi ~ TTTW ~ ~ * \jf11T ~~I ~ \jf11T ~. 
f1fcrcJmt<f~q?'T ~~~ 180 ~'(fq)l18l'Wfil ~~. ~~~* t-RT~~cfr 
f1fcrc;r-3?f q;) ~ ~ ~ <=t<t><ilit'x 01 'FcP<:rr ~ J7R ~ PI~ e<l q; 1-<"i ~ ~ ~ q?'T CfT'CRft 
~~~~I ~8%WI<t> ~*Cf>'t~l 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 
above, in the form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any 
Scheduled Bank issued in favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 
(or) in the form of Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be 
valid for 180 days from the due date of receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DD is 
furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on opening of tenders and refund of EMD for 
unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque I electronically by the Department. 

b)~ "ffiTRf 1 ~*we C:PT wcrr ¢'<~Cil8 QSOJQ=<"~QSOJ{ ~ q;T QSOJQ=<"~QSOJ{ ~ JfT~ ~ 1 
'\3£l1'.Ill ~ tiuflq;xul '>'!SOJIOI45l m ~ ~ ~ ('it~) 1 ~ ~ m ~ ~ 
(~~)JCf51:R ~ I~ ~ \3'WT JfT<WT (~~) I ~·~¢pqe ~ ~ f.i~~l l el~ <TI 
QSOJQ=<"IQSOJ{~~~~ "Rf~~'iJ!ffi cj\Jftq;{OI QSOJIOI45l ~~~~~I 
QSOJIOI45l ~q,'t~~ ~~~~~'(fq)~'Cf~~l 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) I Khadi Village & Industries Board 
(KVIB) I Coir Board I National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of 
Handicrafts and handlooms or any other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The 
memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due date I extended due date of the tender. 



Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 
above. 

7. a) ~ cpr ~ m~. f.1fcm ~ ctt f.1rrn ~~~em m ~ ~. \3ll ~'m1. Frnfur ~ 
~afUT ~'l-flTT- ~. <ft~~~~~. ~ ~ Cf)lllft~ll ~. ~ (fcP m ~. m-1m~ em crttrmr 
~. ~ fcl;m UJRT ~~ ~ ~ ~ ctt f.l<:rc:r ~~~em m ~ ~ ~tr ~ 
IDl<l ~ qft \jffifi% cfr f.1fcm q;) mmT tfR LR ~ fcl;m ~I 
Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

b)~ "ffi11Cl~ ~ ~ CI?T CJCfT Cf)'{qcllcl ~li~~~A{ ~ q;) ~lil{~~s:t{ \3£lTrr JITWX ~I 
\3'-m~ cj\lfl(f)xDI Ul11~14::! 'IT cj\Jf)Cf)'{UI UJ11014::! \PR'Qxr S{6fi) ~ ~dl'j)~lx -31'jUs:tlfil ld ~"Ufcr 
~~~I 134gc:te1 ~IUJ11DI4::! qft ~ "Ufc1 \3ll ~'CWf. Frnfur ~ ~afUT ~'l-flTT-~. 
<ftQ~Q~~. ~. Rr~>q'iag;<s:t ~ i$lllft~ll ~ ~ ~ ctt f.l<:rc:r ~ q;) (f~ ~ LR m ~ ~ 
~ ~ Q)1ft I ~ f.1fcm ~ qft f.l<:rc:r fc'@l q;) ~ ~ LR 'IT~~~ "Ufc1 IDlG ;fflT Q)cfi 
% cfr ~ tfR LR frifcRJ ~ q;) ~ fcl;m ~I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard 
copy of MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 
or registration certificate as indicated in para S(b) above. The hard copy of above 
memorandum I certificate shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

8. ~ ~ qft JfRn:r fc'@l q;) ~ ~£.[ ~ ~ Cfj '{qqlcl ~Fcktli$1{f qft d¢~$1 ~ qlfili~Cf) 
~ H ~I dC$~$1 "l{Ct qlfili~Cf) ~ H urR LR 3niT ~~afT I lif£1i(f)'i ~~I 
a¢~$1 ~ qlfill~i$ ~~ lif£1ii$'i ~<ITxR. Ptfcl~l(f)IX wxr~fcmt~ ~'&l~a~icpr~~ 
~ ~afUT fcl;m ~~ ~ -qy<:JT rr<:rr ~em{~~ 11R<t? em~ ;fflT ~ m <ffl' ~ 'q'{1Jf ~ 
Ji@J($1'{ "CfR" eft~ ~~~q;) 3f]i1qft~~~;ffll~~l ~~. ~ 
~ (!J)TI:r Ptfcl ~1¢1-<'i em~ ~ eft~) em Jfffll ~. ~ ~ Ptfcl ~I¢ 1-<'i ctt R ~ w 
~afUT(f~ d¢;ft¢11f£1ii$'i ~~~~~ ~~~roal~ ~ 3f]i1qft~ 
ctl~l 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished 
valid EMD only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed 
scrutiny I evaluation will be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the 
documents furnished by the tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not 
fulfilling the el igibility criteria will be rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered 
for further processing. The price bid of only those tenderers who have been qualified during the 
scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened separately on a specified date (with due 
intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. ~ ~fcl~l¢1x qft ~ ~ q;) Pf&:ll~'i TJRiT ~ q~qfcfu ~~I Cf5Tlf ~ iR LR, ~ 
WafT \JfliT ~ q~qRfa ~~I ~ ~ ~ 1fffiR ~ ~ ~ ~ ~. @lcpffi "Q;f I Cf5Tlf ~ 
qft mf1<r ~ ~ ~. ~ LR W1T{ ~ 3fTCPfffir "ffi11Cl qft 2% <R LR ~ Pi l'lll ~'i 1l1ffl ~ qft 
fl%1 
Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On 
completion of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption 
for payment of Earnest money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost 
put to tender to be submitted immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order. 



10. ~ ~fcl~I¢H, f.ifcl~IQ ~ cpR ~ ~. '<IQ" ~a~lct>, #1Qt!Gfl I -qm;r, -B)qtfg) I \rQ" -qm;:r, 
-B1QtJ\4l-fifcl~IQI~Gfl~ll~-~ I ~\Jft~£1~-~ I ~Jlf.ill~-~ I ~Gflf.ill~-~ $t li<f ~ ~ 
m~. ~em f.WtatUT ~I ~ WOO ~ ~ ~. fifcl ~I ct>I'H I ~arct>l' ~ ~ll Fcfflct> qwiT em, 
warrcmurr~. ~~ ~~q5t ~;ffll~l (1~. w~ rl£llill~ ~ ~. ~-~ 
lR ~ ~00 Q5t ~I~ if~~ (lZIT ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ "CIW1 em 311q~£lct> 
31:p:ll~'1 Jflx 1ffi1 IDl:(f ~~~~eft~ I 
Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior 
permission of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Dy.Head, CMD-contractsiEngineer-SG I 
Engineer-SF I Engineer-SE I Engineer-SO. As per the present security advice, the 
contractors I supervisors personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside 
the campus due to security reason. However this will be reviewed periodically as per the 
security protocol. Vehicle with material for loading and unloading to site will be 
permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. 'l-fR(f ~ ~ Q5t 3lR ~ ~ ~ ct>~~qletl ~ ~"icttl m ~~~em '«ft(f)l~ 
~ ~ ~~ ;fflT ~ Jflx ~ Cf>RUT ~ ~ ~ Iff IDl:(f ~'l.fi f.if<RTJfi em~ ~ em ~ 
~~~ ~ ~Fcl~1Q urr~uem1pf;ffllcp«fimm~~mif ~Fcl~1ct>1~ ~~we 
eft 1Tt t 31 «ft ct> I~ CfR" eft "GfTl'Mt I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest 
or any other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without 
assigning any reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any 
condition including that of conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily 
rejected. 

12. 'l-fR(f ~ ~ Q5t 3lR ~ f.1f<tG:T ~ Cf)~~qletl ~ tPT<f ~"GIRT m ~ ~ tPT<f atr if 
4 ~q cf'1 I Iff tPT<f Q5t l1T?rT if ~ em 'l-fi ~ m ~ (lZIT ~~~I ct> I~ ~ mf£.1" if ~ 'l.fi zyn ;fflT 
cRml 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the 
scope I or reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have 
any claim what so ever on this account. 

13. 'l-fR(f ~ ~ Q5t 3lR ~ f.1f<tG:T ~ ct>~~qletl ~~em~~~ m ~ ~ 'J.fT1T 
em '«ft (f) I~ m em 3fft:rcPR ~ ~ (lZIT ~ fcl ~I (f) I~ em ~ rro; ~ lR tt tPT<f "ct>X'1T mrrr I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the 
whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate 
quoted. 

14. ~~~£.~"if ~arm ~ar ~ ~ ~ ~ -qar-1lil"R ~ ~ f.im ~ J{rx 5$~~~ ~ -qar-
1lil"R cpR Q5t ¢'1~1~1 $t ~ ~ ~ ~ Q5t ~ ~ 31-«ft¢1~ CfR" eft~ I 
Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders 
submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection . 

15. f.1f<tG:T '«ftct>l~ ct>~~q I ell ~ ~ ~ ~-~ lR \5fRt q5t \Jll~qlct1 ~ ~ ~ mctTcff 
emm~~em~~~l 
The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in 
accordance with the policies of the Government from time to time. 

16. Ptfcl ~~(f) F< em fct'J.fllT ~ ~ ~ \Nr -q'J.fllT if f.1f<tG:T \5l1iT m Q5t ~ ~eft~ mit ~ ~ 
Jflx ~ ct>lllf«l£1'1 ~ f\!!Jil~l~ cm<ffif ~ \Ri"ct>T I ~ ~ '1'?1cfl¢1 fx~d~l~ ~ I ~ \3"'1" 
oqfcffl ~'j em "1m 'l.fi ~ ~ mm uiT ~ m~ ~ ~ aP1dT if cpm (f){ -w ~ Iff uiT ~ ~ 
ct>l<f'<ct ~ Jflx uiT ~af fct'l-flll if cm<ffif ~I\J148ct ~em '1'?1d1¢l ~S<d~l~ ~I 3$~1'< ~ ~ 
~em \3cti£1'1 ~ lR ~ ~ \5l1iT q5t 1Tt f.1f<tG:T ~ CfR" eft~ (lZIT ~ f.ffi<f ~ "GfTlMt I 



The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre 
of the Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near 
relative is working. He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him 
in any capacity or are subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any 
Gazetted Officer in the Department of Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor 
would render him liable for rejection of tender or cancellation of contract. 

11. PI~~~. \34g<R1 ~ 1 ~~PI~~~ mfta ctft ~ fcrf4 ~ Cf)'lf-~-Cf)'lf 120 fWiT CJ"CP liRr 
~ 1 ~ 'CPT{ Pt~~~q;~=< ~ ~ ~ ~ 3f1r.IT ~ crflffi am ~ 'Ql Pt~~~ <tft '!Uffi ~ 
~CCA11l W£9 q~qJ.:i 'CP«ff ~ uiT fct1Wl, 'H~q;l'{ q;) 't<flq;l'{ ~ w til 'ft'{q;l'{ ftr;:rr ~ 
~ 'Ql '\3"tTTtr tR q;1f '4'&flmr ~ ftr-:rr Ci('tJRJ UfliT ~ ~ so % ~ Q Rtl{ld) em ~ 
'6lTA em~ nsror w 1 3fl1T, Pt~~1q;F< em q;rtf ctft g'1~&1lt1WT M ctft ~~eft 
\il1'tPft I 
The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt 
of the tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the 
validity period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender 
which are not acceptable to the Department, the Government shall without prejudice to 
any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money 
Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not be allowed to participate in the 
re-tendering process of the work. 

18. f.ifcRJ tR' f.1ufrr ~ tR', ~ f.i ~ <HC"f? I x'i ~ mtr 1:tCP Cl?m' fct?<:rr u!TfVITI 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. f.i~~ICf51{~~~~~'l.ft~. ~. \3~11~tli, "fun~. w:r~Jfft~Q'R~I 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service 
Tax, labour cess etc. 

20. d Cf> 41 c61 ~ ~ mtr 'tft\lft IN! e) Cf Q*l \3ft Q*l ~ 1'1 A I Dl q~"']' ct>'h:rR1tli ~ c5t 'GIT;fi ~I 
Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid. 

3'li liltmJ ~~Jt~-<ti~&IQ 
Deputy Head I CMD-Contracts 



tt(f);ftcfil .alfilt~Cf) ~it; m~ f.htfd~a &'«<laui1· it;~~ 1ft -ma %JSf ctt \iiTQ". ~ ~ 
m lR PI Fa&ICf) 1fl· q;1 ~~cpa ~ 'GfT1!1TT 1 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH 
TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

1. "('f$ ~~~cpB~ ~~ ~\llRT~Tfll:"CPT<f ~ l 
Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~1-fq~q;-R~~~~\llRT~Tfll:~ UAIU145! l 
Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. ~p:rr~ "$ ~ m ~ ~ ~ qf:<AIOI cpr "CPT<f m Cf>T cHdi~IJft w:rrur I 
Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as 
per the eligibility criteria. 

4. f.1Gft "QTfb:IT ~ \lfRl "CPT<ff ~ ~ UAIOI45! el\J]Q>a (~ "QX CI?TCT TJ<TI ~) UAIUiq:;il" ~ ~ iR 
~ 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted 
at Source) certificates. 

5. ~lf~ 6Ct>~~~· "$ t~l~~·-a (f§t~ I 
Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. 

6 . ~ Cf~ ~~ cjGftq)~UI -msm (f§t ~ CWJ.1tf)l 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable). 

7. ~ (f§t ~:miT"$ ~-1 "$ ~ ~~ f.if<m "$ ~ \3fct.1R9d ~ ~ ~ "$ 
?JxR~m1hrc~~cp(f§t~ ufdcil<&dl ~~~~~m(f§t~ (gN~. "t.53)1 
A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53): 

8. -Q;, 1~"$~ I PAN I TAN details. 

9. ~~~I Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. ~·m%cnf>qf.i(f§t XC'tR'@ 1 Company Profile with details. 

11 . GftQ>ac!l tiGflctHOI UAIOI45! IGST registration certificate. 

12. -31fdf:<CR1 ~ ~ cmt Ql ciT I ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

¥i(itQI(Uf;:fic /IMPORTANT NOTE:-

~cpr~~~ ~~~ QAQ'8QA{ UJ410145t, ~~(f§tfrmCf~ J.fR~cp1m\RR)~, \3"Q" 
-u-r.rR, f.1mur "Q<t ~afUT ~~ - ~. fcrn51:J ~~ ~ar ~. ~. ~ tfi.3IT., Fd"<>cFid9)~A -
695022, iffir "$ <mqftJq if ~m ~ ~ m ~ "4Rc &:m ~ ~ 1 ~ f.ifcmT ~ (f§t frmCf 
~ J.fR ~ em- m ~ ~ ~~ ~ cpr Q1t mcr mra 1tf (f§t "GfTCfi ~. m ~ em- mmt cfR -qx 
Ji~<pd "FcP<:rr "\5fTQTTT 1 Original document of EMD I valid MSME certificate shall be submitted 
preferably BY HAND or sent through SPEED POST to the Off ice of the Deputy Head, 
Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, 
ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram- 695022, Kerala on or before due date and time of opening of 
tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD is not received on or· before due date and time of opening 
of tender, the tender offer will be summarily rejected. 




